07-25-2002

R SHEET **NLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		102167984	1			
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please re	cord the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  DBA Products Co., Inc.	07/22/02	1	Name and address of receive Brunswick Bowling & Billia	ards Corporation	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Illinois Other			Internal Address:  Street Address:525 West Laketon Avenue			
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? X No X				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other		Ind As Ge Lin Co	Muskegon State: MI Z ividual(s) citizenship sociation neral Partnership nited Partnership rporation State_ Delaware ner		
	Execution Date	2	If assigned is attached (Designa)	ee is not domiciled in the United States, a	a domestic representative designation	
4.	Application number(s) or tradem  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at		B. Trademark Registrations 1,234,196	1,234,195 and	
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence			2	
	concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Carl S. Clark	40	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	)\$ 65.00	
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Coop  DeWitt & Litton	er,		Enclosed  Authorized to be charg	p-100	
	Street Address Post Office Box		8.	Deposit Account number: 16 2463		
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501		(Attac	h duplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SP	ACE	<u> </u>	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
7/25/204	Carl S. Clark  Name of Person Signing  2 LINELLER 00000123 1234195	7.2	Signatur	The factor of th	Date 2	
1 FC:481 2 FC:486	40.00 00	Total number of pages inc	cluding co	ver sheet, attachments, and docume	ent:	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, DBA Products Co., Inc., an Illinois corporation, is the record title owner of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
1,234,195	FORMULA 501	April 12, 1983
1,234,196	FORMULA 511	April 12, 1983

WHEREAS, Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 525 West Laketon Avenue, Muskegon, Michigan 49443, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DBA Products Co., Inc., hereby assigns to Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

DBA PRODUCTS CO. INC

Jeffrey F. Paul

Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0470